PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Address of Assignee

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VerifEye Inc.	04/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VerifEye Inc.
Street Address:	7100 Warden Avenue, Unit 3
City:	Markham, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L3R 8B5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6741177

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (540)428-1720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5404281701

Email: lkilyk@kbpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Luke A. Kilyk

Address Line 1: 400 Holiday Court, Suite 102
Address Line 2: Kilyk & Bowersox, P.L.L.C.
Address Line 4: Warrenton, VIRGINIA 20186

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3040-004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Luke A. Kilyk

Total Attachments: 2

source=ChangeOfAddress_3040-004#page1.tif source=ChangeOfAddress_3040-004#page2.tif

\$40.00 674

PATENT REEL: 023802 FRAME: 0119

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:	BALLANTYNE, William J.) Examiner: MULLEN, Thomas J.		
Application No.:	10/109,552) Group Art Unit:	2632	
U.S. Patent No.:	6,741,177 B2) Confirmation No.:	4765	
Filed:	March 28, 2002	Customer No.:	33432	
Docket No.:	3040-004)		

For:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING ITEMS

ON THE BOTTOM TRAY OF A CART

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

January 19, 2010

Sir:

This letter is being filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in order to record a change of address of the assignee in the Assignment recorded against the above-identified U.S. patent application. The former address for the assignee as shown on the Assignment previously recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 20, 2003, at Reel No. 013667, Frame No. 0852, is as follows:

VerifEye Inc. 70 Esna Park Drive, Unit 5 Markham, Ontario, Canada L3R 6E7

Please record the following new address of the assignee (as of April 1, 2006) in the assignment as:

VerifEye Inc. 7100 Warden Avenue, Unit 3 Markham, Ontario, Canada L3R 8B5

The fee due in connection with this filing is to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-0925.

PATENT REEL: 023802 FRAME: 0120 U.S. Patent Application No. 10/109,552 Request for Change of Address of Assignee

Respectfully submitted,

Luke A. Kilyk Reg. No. 33,25

Atty. Docket No.: 3040-004 KILYK & BOWERSOX, P.L.L.C. 400 Holiday Court, Suite 102

Warrenton, VA 20186 Tel.: (540) 428-1701 Fax: (540) 428-1720